
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2228

Page 1, line 2, after "camp" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 4, after "APPROPRIATION " insert "- MATCHING REQUIREMENT"

Page 1, line 5, replace "general" with "permanent oil tax trust" and replace "$50,000" with
"$500,000"

Page 1, line 9, replace "biennium beginning July 1, 2005," with "period beginning with the
effective date of this Act" and after the period insert "A total of $200,000 is available
upon the effective date of this Act, and the remaining $300,000 may only be awarded
when the international music camp has received commitments totaling $700,000 from
other sources. The funding for this project is subject to the building project being
awarded to a contractor pursuant to procedures set forth in chapter 48-01.1.

SECTION 2. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency
measure."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2228 - Parks and Recreation Department - House Action

EXECUTIVE SENATE HOUSE HOUSE
BUDGET VERSION CHANGES VERSION

Grants __________ $50,000 $450,000 $500,000

Total all funds $0 $50,000 $450,000 $500,000

Less estimated income __________ __________ 500,000 500,000

General fund $0 $50,000 ($50,000) $0

FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dept. 750 - Parks and Recreation Department - Detail of House Changes

INCREASES
FUNDING AND

CHANGES TOTAL HOUSE
FUNDING SOURCE 1 CHANGES

Grants $450,000 $450,000

Total all funds $450,000 $450,000

Less estimated income 500,000 500,000

General fund ($50,000) ($50,000)

FTE 0.00 0.00

1 This amendment increases the appropriation for the grant to the International Music Camp to assist with the construction costs of an international
arts center at the International Peace Garden by $450,000, from $50,000 to $500,000, and changes the funding source from the general fund to the
permanent oil tax trust fund. A total of $200,000 may be granted upon approval of the bill and the remaining $300,000 may be awarded subject to
the International Music Camp receiving commitments totaling $700,000 from other sources. The amendment also adds an emergency clause to
the bill.

50636.0203
Title.0300
Fiscal No. 2

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
House Appropriations - Government
Performance

March 18, 2005

Page No. 1 50636.0203




